Rule 2.116 Form 2.33B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of court order ending
administration u

Name of Company Company number

Jenkash Leisure Limited 05758447

In the Court case number

Narwich County Court 406 of 2012
(full name of court}

{a) Insert full I (a)
name(s) and Jamie Playford
address(es) of Parker Andrews Limited
administrator(s) 2-4 Queen Street
Norwich
Norfolk
NR2 45Q

{b) Insertname and  having been appointed administrator of (b) Jenkash Leisure Limited

address of the

roqistored office of 2-4 Queen Street, Norwich, Norfolk, NR2 48Q
company

(€) Insert date of on (c) 31 August, 2012

appointment by (d) Members

(d) nsert name of
appointor/appiicant  hereby give notice that the court has ordered that the administration shall end on (e) 3 May 2013

I attach to this notice a copy of the final progress report

Signed /ZA/L/_\
trator

Admin
Dated V Lg/f/!)

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact Jamie Playford
information in the box opposite but if Parker Andrews Limited
you do, it will help Companies House to 2-4 Queen Street
contact you if there 1s a query on the Norwich
form Norfolk
NR2 48Q
The contact information that you give 01603 284284
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange

public record

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

3
’

LA

25/05/2013 #202
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY

Software Supphed by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




Jenkash Leisure Limited
Administrator’s Final Report
pursuant to Rules 2.47 & 2.110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986
For the period

1 March 2013 to 21 May 2013

CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Conclusion of Administration

3 Administrator's Receipts and Payments

4 Administrator's Remuneration and Disbursements

5 Qutcome for Creditors

6 Ending the Administration

APPENDICES

1 Statutory Information

2 Receipts and Payments account for the period 31 August 2012 to 21 May 2013
3 SIP 9 time and cost summary for the period 1 March 2013 to 21 May 2013
4 SIP 9 time and cost summary for the period 31 August 2012 to 21 May 2013
5 A copy of the Court order ending Administration



1 Introduction

As you will be aware from my proposals sent to creditors on 26 Qctober 2012, | was
appointed Administrator of Jenkash Leisure Limited (“the Company”) on 31 August 2012 by
the Company’s shareholders

This report 1s prepared pursuant to Rules 2 47 and 2 110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 and 1s
the Administrator’s final progress report on the Administration | do not intend to duplicate the
detalled background information provided In my proposals and progress report, although i
you require a further copy, please contact this office Please find the Statutory Information at
Appendix 1

The purpose of this report I1s to provide creditors of the Company with a final update and
outcome of the Administration

2 Purpose, Progress and Conclusion of Administration

In my proposals | detaled my intention to perform my functions in relation to the Company
with the objective set out In Paragraph 3(1)(c) “to realise property in order 1o distribute funds
to one or more preferenttal or secured creditors”

This was because, at the time of my appointment as Admurustrator, it was believed that one or
more of the Company's leasehold interests could be realised for a premium and that this

would result in a payment to employees in respect of therr preferential claims

As you will recall from my previous report sent to creditors on 18 March 2013, it had
transpired that the landlord would not allow a transfer of the lease due to certain trading
conditions being breached pnor to my appoiniment Due to the stance taken by the landlord 1
became apparent that the opportunity to obtain a premium for the lease was reduced
Furthermore, | had received no employee claims in the Administration It was expected that
the deposits held by the landlord would be fully exhausted by rent arrears and dilapidation
claims and so any remaining sum owed would be an unsecured clam Accordingly, no
distribution could be made to secured or preferential creditors and therefore the objective of

the Administration could not be achieved

Since my appointment | have been in negotations with the landlord regarding the potential
assignment of the lease for the Bell & Hare but, as detalled above, this was not successful
The landlord requested consent to forfeit the lease and, as | could no longer envisage how
trading the premises could result in a realisation for creditors, | consented to the forferture and
terminated the Licence to Occupy on 24 January 2013



Since the purpose of the Administration could not be achieved, | made an application to Court
In accordance with Rule 2 114(3) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 to bring the Administration to
an end This was granted on 3 May 2013

There has been a slight delay I1n 1ssuing this report due to me awaiting confirmation of the
final amount of bank interest 1o be received and dealt with

3 Administrator’'s Receipts and Payments

Attached at Appendix 2 1s the Receipts and Payments (“R&P") account for the period 1 March
2013 to 21 May 2013 and for the whole period since my appointment Please note that the
R&P shows some transactions that took place after the end of the Administration Ths s
because it was not possible to assign certain costs to the case until after the Court hearing on
3 May 2013 and due the bank interest mentioned above

Rent was paid by Ashen Facilites Limited te Enterprise Inns (“Enterprise”) for a period after
the Bell & Hare was handed back to Enterprise Enterprise have refunded this rent to me and
| have refunded this to Ashen Facilities Limited

During the period of this report a nominal amount has been received in respect of bank
interest No other funds have been received since my appomntment

4 Administrator’s Remuneration and Disbursements

As there are no funds available in the Administration, | did not seek approvat of my firm's fees
in this matter However, attached at Appendix 3 and 4 1s a Statement of Insolvency Practice 9
Time Analysis which provides details of the activity costs incurred by staif grade from 1 March
2013 to 3 May 2013 and for the penod since my appointment

My time costs for the period 1 March 2013 to 21 May 2013 total £5,195, representing a total
of 44 60 hours work at an average of £116 48 per hour My time costs since the date of my
appointment total £31,952 50 representing a total of 244 40 hours work at an average of
£130 74 per hour None of these costs have been drawn These costs will be written off.

5 Qutcome for Creditors

As you will recall from my previous report to creditors, the secured creditor, the landlord of the
Company, will iIkely have claims exceeding therr rent deposit and therefore any balance will

be an unsecured claim

As mentioned above, | have received no employee claims




| have received unsecured claims of approximately £206,221, although the Statement of
Affarrs figure totalled £192,163 94 Due to the level of asset realisations, there will not be a
dividend available to any class of creditor

6 Ending the Administration

As the purpose of the Administration was no longer achievable | made an application to Court
in accordance with Rule 2 114(3) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, to seek approval to bring the
Administration to an end The Order was granted on 3 May 2013 at Norwich County Court
and therefore the Company Is no longer in Admirustration Please find attached at Appendix 5
a copy of the Court Order

The Court Order states that | as Administrator am discharged from hability under Paragraph
98(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act from the date of the Court QOrder

| have filed Form 2 33B, Notice of Court Order Ending Administration, together with this final
report, with the Registrar of Companies

This 1s the final report you will receive on the Administration

If you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact Anne-Marie Harding at this office

Jamie Playford MABRP, MIPA
Former Administrator
23 May 2013

Jamie Playford MABRP, MIPA 1s an insolvency Practitioner authonsed and licensed by the Inscivency Practiioners Associalion and,
when acting as Admunistrator or Receiver, acts as agent of the company and contracts without personal labiity




'.l/

Statutory Information
Company name
Company number
Date of incorporation

Other trading names

Previous names
Trading activittes

Trading address

Registered office

Previous registered office

Date of appointment
Appointor

Name of Administrator
Court name

Court reference

Name of Administrator’s firm
Admimistrator's address

IP number

IP authonsing body

EC Regulations

Directors

Members

Charges

Jenkash Leisure Limited
05758447

27 March 2006

The Bull Public House

The Crown & Anchor Public House
The Bell & Hare Pubiic House
None

Public house

The Bull, 161 Silver Street, Edmonton, London, N18 1PY
The Crown & Anchor, 222 Fore Street, Edmonton, London,

N18 2QD

Bell and Hare, 724-726 High Road, Tottenham, London, N17

0AG
2-4 Queen Street, Norwich, Norfolk, NR2 45Q

170 High Street, Gorleston, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk

NR31 6RG

31 August 2012

Drrectors

Jamie Piayford MABRP, MmiPA

Norwich County Court

406 of 2012

Parker Andrews

2~ 4 Queen Street, Norwich, Norfolk, NR2 4SQ
9735

Insolvency Practitioners Association

The Regulations apply and these are the main proceedings

Name Appointed
Philip George Ash 27 March 2008

Robert Jenkerson 27 March 2006
Name Shares
Phihp George Ash 50 ordinary
Rabert Jenkerson 50 ordinary
N/A N/A

Resigned
Still in office

Stll in office

Percentage
50%
50%

N/A




Jenkash Leisure Limited

(In Administration)
Administrator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/03/2013 From 31/08/2012
of Affairs To 21/05/2013 To 21/05/2013
SECURED ASSETS
23,000 Q0 Rent Deposits x 3 NIL NIL
(58,000 00) Diapidation x 3 NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Enterpnse Rent Refund NIL 3,239 70
Bank Interest Net of Tax 066 066
066 3,240 36
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Expenses 066 066
Refund of Rent 3,23970 3,239 70
(3,240 36) (3,240 36)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(59,000 00) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL.
(98,163 94) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{192,263.94) (3,239.70) NIL
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recevable 013
Creditor - Parker Andrews {0 13)
NIL
v Jamie Playford

Page 1 of 1

{PS SQL Ver 201210

Administrator

21 May 2013 09 37



BE 60 £10Z AB L2 00 | Uoisiapn | Jo | ebed

980 PRLIN|D MUSLRINGE]] (RIOL

000 POUIIR|] Sew4 {10,
aroLL 00 gEL'S 09y 08 1T oorl 00} 12243 Smoy [sj04
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buipey.
£6 IEL 000451 081} oLs 1Y 00 0 0ze #1836Y J0 LONIBS||eoY
82 r9 00 527 0s¢ oLg 0o 00g oL o suopebisaaly
0288 00589 L oLel 0es oas 000 09+ SI0)PSIT
000 o000 000 000 009 000 000 sianey sypeds esen
oggc 00 5EL'L sz R ot 00t (k4 Buwueid '3 uonensiuwpy
(3 a3y Helg uoddng sjRUOSSeOIg
Aunoy ezieay {3} 1m0 suyy ®INOH oL 7 Susw sy 101ues JMRO 1eBuuey louiieg UORSUN YIGM JO UORRIYESELD

€L02/50/12 OL £102/€0/10 word
150d @poD elag
PRjIWI BNSIeT YSEXUS( - GOO0T

Asewwing 3s09 %2 swi} 6dIS - Aiu3 awi)




L 60 £10Z ABW 1.2 00 L uoisiap I o | efed
990 POIUIRID MUBWITINGS|Q] [¥I0L
000 POWIE]D 8804 Q0L
rLo0tk 05 Z66° 1T orYrz 08 L8 08 tL 05z oF ot SINoy |30
D00 oao 000 000 oo 000 000 Buipi)
(741 00 08Z'¢L 0z €8 veSL 08 62 oo 6L oL 81 1855V JO UonBS|EeY
9% 06 00 065" 1 08 L 0l 00 ¥ 000 oLt suanednsany)
&2 601 05 07 9 OF 85 06 62 09 Lt 05 L 0zg waNpesD
15 061 000LE | oL8 oLt 000 004 000 SIBNEW JYjpads asen
vLVZ) 00 §55'8 0oL 0z 6z o0 22 00 6L or e Buuueid ¥ uojiensiuwpy
(3) oy 495 Hoddng sjRuojstajay
Aunoy eBeseay (3} 1500 sun) SNoH e ? SURSsY iojues 100 teBeusy Jsuurd UGfIaung JOM JO uonRIy ISR

ELOC/SO/LE QL Z1L0Z/80/LE wol4
1S0d epo) peloid
PEJIUIN ©INSIET YSENUST - BODOT

Arewuwing 3s09 % awil] 6dIS - Ayug awi)




Case Number: 406 of 2012

IN THE NORWICH COUNTY COURT
IN THE MATTER OF JENKASH LEISURE LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BETWEEN:

JAMIE PLAYFORD
(In his capacity as Administrator of
Jenkash Leisure Limited)
Applicant

ORDER

UPON HEARING the solicitor on behalf of the Applicant

AND UPON readmng the evidence

BEFORE District Judge M ‘/4 on Friday 3 May 2013

IT IS ORDERED THAT

N

2

)

Pursuant to paragraph 79(2)(a) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 that the
Administration be brought to an end,

Pursuant to paragraph 98(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, Jamie
Playford shall be discharged from liability n respect of any action of his as
Administrator of Jenkash Leisure Limited from the date of this Order

The Applicant's costs be payable as an expense of the administration

> ﬁ@,

3(<i%




